506039889 04/30/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6086604

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KERRY DALY	04/30/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXPRO AMERICAS, LLC	
Street Address:	1311 BROADFIELD BLVD, SUITE 400	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77084	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16863480

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)606-9818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-626-3463

Email: joanne.varanelli@exprogroup.com

Correspondent Name: EXPRO METERS, INC. **Address Line 1:** 50 BARNES PARK NORTH

Address Line 4: WALLINGFORD, CONNECTICUT 06492

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EXNS-1069TCP-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD D. GETZ
SIGNATURE:	/rdg/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=1069assgn#page1.tif

PATENT 506039889 REEL: 052541 FRAME: 0445



ASSIGNMENT

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, we, Kerry Daly, resident of 1528 Café Dumonde Conroe, Texas 77034 USA, has invented improvements in

PERFORATING GUN FOR OIL AND GAS WELLS, AND SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USING THE SAME

for which we executed an application for United States Letters Patent on even date herewith, and

WHEREAS, Expro Americas, LLC, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1311 Broadfield Blvd., Suite 400, Houston, TX 77084 USA is desirous of acquiring an interest in said Invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said Invention in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and in any non-provisional application that may claim said Invention or priority to said application, and any divisional, continuation, and/or continuation-in-part thereof, and the Letters Patent when issued; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application to said corporation as the assignees of our entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And we also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and application for patents and assignments in all countries foreign to the United States, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said Invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

PATENT REEL: 052541 FRAME: 0446

RECORDED: 04/30/2020

Inventor: